

SLP(C)No. 6108 OF 2005
ITEM No.9

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6108/2005

SHAIK @ GONEDDULA BASHA SAHEB & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAIK HYDER BEE

Respondent (s)

(for restoration)

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. A.T.M.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application (I.A. No.2/2005) is allowed.

The order dated 18.2.2005 is recalled and the petition is restored to its original number.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master